Twin Cities USBC “of the Year” Award Winners

YEAR COACH VOLUNTEER YOUTH LEADER PROPRIETOR

1999  Val Manning Mike Krongard BJ Schwirtz None

2000 Don White Elaine Gamec Ron Kish Texa Tonka

2001 Randy Thiel Donna Hoiosen Ron Kish Skylanes

2002 Chuck Osterud Randi Manning Rob Ault Spectrum

2003 Luanne Kinnen Karen Inzerello Jessie Delyser Spectrum

2004 Eldina Lucht Lynn Anderson Steve Hanson Elsie’s & Tuttles

2005 Laura Pezinski Lois Disch Brandon Hietala Ham Lake

2006 Willie Taylor, Jr. Jill Walker-Markie Carl Rottman New Hope

2007 Tina Erickson Brian Budge Carl Rottman Doyle’s

2008 Merlin Kent Brian Fredrickson Justin Fatze Tuttle’'s

2009 Wendy Brierley Cathy Hietala Cody Dorumsgaard Airport

2010 Don White Elaine Gamec Jessica Jones Texa Tonka &
New Hope

2011 Dave Jones Jeri Cornelius Hayley Dorumsgaard New Hope

2012 Gary Dorumsgaard Gary Dorumsgaard Hayley Dorumsgaard New Hope

2013 Patrick Truly, Sr. Beth Lewers Jerome Picard Elsie’s

2014 Michael Burke Cathy Heidelberg Hayley Dorumsgaard New Hope



2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Val Manning
Dan Triske
Patrick Truly, Sr.
Dan Triske
Steve Suhr
Gloria Gates
None
None
Patty and Darvin
McGerr

Pamela Winkelmann
Peg Vrieze

Michelle Dorumsgaard
Pat & Bob Denny
Brian Fredrickson
Becki Johnson

None

None

Russell Nelson

Hayley Dorumsgaard

Maxwell Roers
Maxwell Roers
Hana Roers
Hana Roers
Hana Roers
Jake Kilander
None

Brooke Salzman

New Hope
Super Bowl
New Hope
New Hope
New Hope
New Hope
None
None

Cedarvale



